Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Mason Infratech Limited (“the Company”) has 
made an investment of ₹26,10,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores and Ten Lakhs only) 
towards the purchase of a property situated at Shop No. 3, Mahavir spring, daffodil Pokhran 
Road No. 2, Thane-400610, in the ordinary course of business. 

The above information is being disclosed to the Exchange in compliance with the applicable